
Läänemaa XXIV suvemängud 
10.06.2017, Haapsalu 

 
Vanuseklass M I 16 - 21 a (s. 1996 - 2001) 

 
M I 100m  
1 Kevin Sakson 2000 Haapsalu 11,3 25 
2 Siim Suitsberg 2000 Haapsalu 11,5 23 
3 Teet Saar 1998 Ridala 11.7 22 
4 Joonas Alekand 1998 Lääne-Nigula 11.8 21 
5 Martin Teppan 2000 Lihula 11.9 19,5 
5 Ainar-Sten Junker 1999 Lihula 11.9 19,5 
7 Kert Pääbo 1996 Lihula 12.1 17,5 
7 Tambet Järve 2000 Lihula 12.1 17,5 
9 Keiro Nurme 1998 Lääne-Nigula 12.3 16 
10 Rauno Tapner 2000 Haapsalu 12.7 15 
11 Karel Loorits 1998 Lääne-Nigula 13.4 14 
 
M I 1500 
1 Martin Teppan 2000 Lihula 4.51,1 25 
2 Krismar Liiv 2000 Lihula 4.52,8 23 
3 Kert Pääbo 1996 Lihula 4.53,1 22 
4 Tambet Järve 2000 Lihula 5.03,6 21 
5 Toomas Teppan 1998 Lihula 5.20,8 20 
6 Meelis Sirkel 1997 Lääne-Nigula 5.22,8 19 
7 Ralf Kurus 1998 Lääne-Nigula 5.49,5 18 
 
M I kaugushüpe  
1 Joonas Alekand 1998 Lääne-Nigula 6.08 25 
2 Ainar-Sten Junker 1999 Lihula 5.57 23 
3 Kristopher Aljaste 1997 Ridala 5.49 22 
4 Martin Teppan 2000 Lihula 5.22 21 
5 Morten Saar 2000 Haapsalu 5.21 20 
6 Rauno Tapner 2000 Haapsalu 5.20 19 
7. Andre Kaja 2000 Haapsalu 4.99 18 
8. Kert Pääbo 1996 Lihula 4.56 17 
9. Siim Suitsberg 2000 Haapsalu 3.03 16 
 
M I kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Kevin Sakson 2000 Haapsalu 12.40 25 
2 Lauri Loorits 1997 Lääne-Nigula 11.34 23 
3 Ainar-Sten Junker 1999 Lihula 8.93 22 
4 Kert Pääbo 1996 Lihula 7.94 21 
5 Ardi Rosenberg 2001 Lääne-Nigula 6.87 20 
 
 

Vanuseklass M II 22 - 39 a (s. 1978 - 1995) 
 
M II 100m  
1 Jaan Koppe jun 1988 Ridala 12.0 25 
2 Hergo Kallus 1992 Ridala 12,0 23 
3 Lauri Tanner 1978 Lääne-Nigula 12,1 22 
4 Damur Lonks 1994 Ridala 12,4 20 
4 Argo Orumaa 1994 Nõva 12,4 20 
4 Karl Mustkivi 1990 Lääne-Nigula 12,4 20 
7 Ove-Kristjan Kallas 1995 Nõva 12,5 18 
8 Janek Hiiemäe 1978 Ridala 12,7 17 
9 Ergo Orumaa 1994 Nõva 12,8 15,5 
9 Paul Ööbik 1990 Nõva 12,8 15,5 
11 Andi Vallik 1980 Lääne-Nigula 13,5 14 
12 Maiko Toomemägi 1985 Ridala 13,9 13 



 
M II 1500m  
1 Lauri Luik 1982 Haapsalu 4.34,9 25 
2 Andrus Sults 1986 Haapsalu 4.47,0 23 
3 Lauri Tanner 1978 Lääne-Nigula 4.53,4 22 
4 Andi Vallik 1980 Lääne-Nigula 5.27,8 21 
5 Janek Hiiemäe 1978 Ridala 6.19,6 20 
6 Maiko Toomemägi 1985 Ridala 6.42,9 19 
 
M II kaugushüpe 
1 Paul Koppe 1989 Ridala 5.78 25 
2 Jaan Koppe 1988 Ridala 5.70 23 
3 Karl Mustkivi 1990 Lääne-Nigula 5.60 22 
4 Damur Lonks 1994 Ridala 5.35 21 
5 Hergo Kallus 1992 Ridala 5.18 20 
6 Andro Aavik 1991 Lihula 5.13 19 
7 Sergo Viil 1985 Haapsalu 5.07 18 
8 Janek Hiiemäe 1978 Ridala 5.06 17 
9 Maiko Toomamägi 1985 Ridala 4.57 16 
 
M II kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Paul Ööbik 1990 Nõva 11.30 25 
2 Raiko Orumaa 1992 Nõva 10.66 23 
3 Hergo Kallus 1992 Ridala 10.21 22 
4 Paul Koppe 1989 Ridala 10.07 21 
5 Janar Sõber 1982 Lihula 10.00 20 
6 Tambet Miller  1981 Ridala 8.76 19 
7 Lauri Lilleoks 1980 Lääne-Nigula 8.64 18 
8 Karl Saaver  Haapsalu 8.33 17 
9 Ergo Orumaa 1994 Nõva 8.20 16 
10 Riho Ots 1989 Haapsalu 8.16 15 
11 Maiko Toomemägi 1985 Ridala 8.11 14 
12 Rauno Tapper 1992 Lääne-Nigula 7.55 13 
 
 

Vanuseklass N I 16 - 21 a (1996 - 2001) 
 
N I 100m 
1 Anna-Maria Vjazemski 2000 Haapsalu 13,0 25 
2 Kristina Tšalova 2000 Ridala 13,6 23 
3 Anna  Luuk 2000 Lihula 13,8 22 
4 Kairiut Poks 2000 Lääne-Nigula 13,9 21 
5 Marleen Võsa 2000 Haapsalu 14,0 19 
5 Marie Põlluaed 2001 Haapsalu 14,0 19 
5 Kerli Ristikivi 2001 Hanila 14,0 19 
8 Reneli Saumets 2000 Haapsalu 14,3 17 
9 Johanna-Maria Koplik 1999 Haapsalu 14,7 16 
10 Kärt Kurisman 2001 Ridala 14,8 15 
11 Aulike Põllumägi 2001 Ridala 15,0 14 
12 Kristyn Pihelgas  Lihula 15,3 13 
13 Triinu Orumaa 2001 Nõva 16,2 12 
 
N I 800m 
1 Marie Põlluaed 2001 Haapsalu 2.40,0 25 
2 Sofia Kosareva 1998 Noarootsi 2.41,4 23 
3 Kristina Tšalova 2000 Ridala 3.03,5 22 
4 Kairit Poks 2000 Lääne-Nigula 3.24,1 21 
5 Triinu Orumaa 2001 Nõva 3.39,8 20 
 
 



N I kaugushüpe 
1 Reneli Saumets 2000 Haapsalu 4.67 25 
2 Johanna-Maria Koplik 1998 Haapsalu 4.37 23 
3 Kerli Ristikivi 2001 Hanila 4.32 22 
4 Marie Põlluaed 2001 Haapsalu 4.27 21 
5 Kristina Tšalova 2000 Ridala 4.17 20 
6 Marleen Võsa 2000 Haapsalu 4.12 19 
7 Kärt Kurisman 2001 Ridala 3.94 18 
8 Kristyn Pihelgas  Lihula 3.75 17 
9 Anna Luuk 2000 Lihula 3.72 16 
10 Kairit Poks 2000 Lääne-Nigula 3.60 15 
 
N I kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Marleen Võsa 2000 Haapsalu 8.37 25 
2 Kairit Poks 2000 Lääne-Nigula 8.34 23 
3 Reneli Saumets 2000 Haapsalu 8.26 22 
4 Anna Luuk 2000 Lihula 7.09 21 
5 Kristina Tšalova  2000 Ridala 6.61 20 
6 Kristyn Pihelgas  Lihula 6.29 19 
7 Kärt Kurisman 2001 Ridala 5.57 18 
 
 

Vanuseklass N II 22 - 34 a (1983 - 1995) 
 
N II 100m 
1 Mariann Smolski 1994 Lääne-Nigula 13,6 25 
2 Maili Jaska 1994 Haapsdalu 14,6 23 
3 Marlin Paas 1990 Lihula 15,1 22 
4. Janne-Ly Siimon 1988 Lihula 15,3 21 
5. Eveli Maripuu 1984 Ridala 15,4 20 
6. Mari-Liis Kangur 1983 Lääne-Nigula 17,0 19 
7. Jaanika Miller 1986 Ridala 18,7 18 
 
N II 800m 
1 Janne-Ly Siimon 1988 Lihula 3.32,3 25 
2 Eveli Maripuu 1984 Ridala 3.42,8 23 
3 Kaire Ööbik 1984 Nõva 4.06,8 22 
 
N II kaugushüpe  
1 Marianne Smolski 1994 Lääne-Nigula 4.61 25 
2 Maili Jaaska 1994 Haapsalu 4.33 23 
3 Janne-Ly Siimon 1988 Lihula 4.14 22 
4 Meline Sirkel 1995 Lääne-Nigula 4.00 21 
5 Eveli Maripuu 1984 Ridala 3.87 20 
6 Maike Telmann  Haapsalu 3.59 19 
7 Kaire Ööbik 1984 Nõva 3.35 18 
8 Kadri Lukk 1986 Lääne-Nigula 3.31 17 
9 Jaanika Miller 1986 Ridala 3.10 16 
 
N II kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Janne-Ly Siimon 1988 Lihula 9.27 25 
2 Maili Jaaska 1994 Haapsalu 8.00 23 
3 Eveli Maripuu 1984 Ridala 7.24 22 
4 Maike Telmann  Haapsalu 6.95 21 
5 Kadi Lehtpuu 1989 Lääne-Nigula 6.57 20 
6 Kadri Lukk 1986 Lääne-Nigula 6.34 19 
7 Jaanika Miller 1986 Ridala 5.16 18 
 
 
 



Vanuseklass MV 40+ (s. 1977 või varem) 
 
MV 60m  
1 Marko Ulla 1968 Haapsalu 7,9 25 
2 Tarvi Viik 1974 Lääne-Nigula 8,1 23 
3 Jaanus Getreu 1973 Lihula 8,2 22 
4 Elar Piir 1970 Noarootsi 8,9 20,5 
4 Madis Lehismets 1975 Ridala 8,9 20,5 
6 Meelis Tomson 1969 Lääne-Nigula 10,0 19 
 
MV 800 m  
1 Tarvi Viik 1974 Lääne-Nigula 2.25,7 25 
2 Uno Alliko 1966 Haapsalu 2.41,3 23 
3 Madis Lehismets 1975 Ridala 2.44,9 22 
4 Meelis Tomson 1969 Lääne-Nigula 3.14,9 21 
5 Toivo Kukermaa 1957 Nõva 3.20,9 20 
 
MV kaugushüpe 
1 Marko Ulla 1968 Haapsalu 5.44 25 
2 Jaanus Siider 1977 Lääne-Nigula 4.95 23 
3 Tarvi Viik 1974 Lääne-Nigula 4.86 22 
4 Madis Lehismets 1975 Ridala 4.63 21 
5 Jüri Rummel 1974 Hanila 4.41 20 
6 Elar Piir 1970 Noarootsi 4.19 19 
7 Jaanus Getreu 1973 Lihula 4.10 18 
8 Toivo Kukermaa 1957 Nõva 3.90 17 
 
MV kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Fred Vali 1976 Haapsalu 17.30 25 
2 Urmas Koppe  Ridala 12.44 23 
3 Martin Loorits 1966 Lääne-Nigula 11.04 22 
4 Marko Ulla 1968 Haapsalu 10.53 21 
5 Tarvi Viik 1974 Lääne-Nigula 9.76 20 
6 Jüri Rummel 1974 Hanila 9.61 19 
7 Jaanus Siider 1977 Lääne-Nigula 9.37 18 
8 Enn Kerge 1957 Lääne-Nigula 9.17 17 
9 Elar Piir 1970 Noarootsi 9.07 16 
10 Toivo Kukermaa 1957 Nõva 8.42 15 
11 Jaanus Getreu 1973 Lihula 9.15 14 
12 Madis Lehismets 1975 Ridala 7.64 13 
 
 

Vanuseklass NV 35+ (s. 1982 või varem) 
 
NV 60 m  
1 Ly Märss 1976 Ridala 8,7 25 
2 Maret Valk 1979 Ridala 8,8 23 
3 Kadri Raadla 1980 Lääne-Nigula 8,9 22 
4 Kaja Ladva 1970 Haapsalu 9,2 20 
4 Ivika Raudsepp 1980 Ridala 9,2 20 
4 Moonika Mürk 1976 Lääne-Nigula 9,2 20 
7 Kai Sikemäe 1982 Lääne-Nigyula 9,4 18 
8 Küllike Allmäe 1978 Lääne-Nigula 9,5 17 
9 Heliko Nukki 1973 Ridala 10,0 16 
10 Merike Kuuskmäe 1974 Nõva 10,3 14,5 
10 Merle Hiiemäe 1973 Ridala 10,3 14,5 
12 Liina Kallas 1970 Nõva 10,6 13 
13 Luule Ollema 1967 Nõva 11,0 12 
14 Monika Rohtla 1965 Nõva 11,3 11 
15 Urve Sarapik 1981 Ridala 12,5 10 



 
NV 500 m  
1 Ly Märss 1979 Ridala 1.33,6 25 
2 Kadri Raadla 1980 Lääne-Nigula 1,34,3 23 
3 Kai Sikemäe 1982 Lääne-Nigula 1.45,7 22 
4 Küllike Allmäe 1978 Lääne-Nigula 1.48,2 21 
5 Monika Rohtla 1965 Nõva 2.19,2 20 
6 Helle Orumaa 1972 Nõva 2.26,7 19 
7 Luule Ollema 1967 Nõva 2.55,2 18 
 
NV kaugushüpe 
1 Ly Märss 1976 Ridala 4.13 25 
2 Kadri Raadla 1980 Lääne-Nigula 4.04 23 
3 Moonika Mürk 1976 Lääne-Nigula 3.85 22 
4 Küllike Allmäe 1978 Lääne-Nigula 3.77 21 
5 Aive Aljaste 1974 Ridala 3.73 20 
6 Gina Metssalu   Haapsalu 3.63 19 
7 Kai Sikemäe 1982 Lääne-Nigula 3.57 17,5 
7 Merike Villakov 1977 Lääne-Nigula 3.57 17,5 
9 Merle Hiiemäe 1972 Ridala 3.33 16 
10 Kaja Ladva 1970 Haapsalu 3.27 15 
11 Merike Kuuskmäe 1974 Nõva 2.61 14 
12 Urve Sarapik 1981 Ridala 2.50 13 
 
NV kuulitõuge 3kg 
I  Merike Villakov 1977 Lääne-Nigula 10.85 25 
2 Kaja Ladva 1970 Haapsalu 9.36 23 
3 Ly Märss 1976 Ridala 9.20 22 
4 Ivika Raudsepp 1980 Ridala 9.17 21 
5 Gina Metssalu 1978 Haapsalu 9.10 20 
6 Aive Aljaste 1974 Ridala 9.10 19 
7 Kristel Kivi 1973 Ridala 8.99 17,5 
7 Luule Ollema 1967 Nõva 8.86 17,5 
9 Kai Sikemäe 1982 Lääne-Nigula 8.27 16 
10 Heliko Nukki 1974 Ridala 8.25 15 
11 Helle Orumaa 1972 Nõva 8.11 14 
12 Annika Karnau 1971 Lääne-Nigula 8.05 13 
13 Kadri Raadla 1980 Lääne-Nigula 8.00 12 
14 Maigi Koppe 1973 Ridala 7.83 11 
15 Maret Valk 1979 Ridala 7.74 10 
16 Liina Kallas 1970 Nõva 7.21 9 
17 Moonika Mürk 1976 Lääne-Nigula 7.15 8 
18 Merle Hiiemäe 1972 Ridala 6.70 7 
19 Katrin Naan  Haapsalu 6.36 6 
20 Urve Sarapik 1981 Ridala 4.98 5 
 
 


